WASHINGTON,

DC 20005

Organizations
Selected for Funding Under the
2001 CDFI Program - Core and Intermediary Components

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEMT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND
601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH

ACCION New Mexico

ACCION New York

ACCION San Diego

ACCION USA

BCLF Ventures II, LLC

CDCLI Funding Corporation, Inc.
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Housing Partnership, Inc.
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.

Community Concepts Financial Corporation

Community Loan Fund of Southwestern Pennsylvania, Inc.

Community Redevelopment Loan & Investment Fund, Inc.

Community Resource Group, Inc.

Dakotaland Federal Credit Union

FBA Bancorp, Inc.

Florida Community Loan Fund, Inc.

Fort Wayne Neighborhood Housing Partnership, Inc.
Funding Partners for Housing Solutions

Grow Iowa Foundation, Inc.

Harney County Federal Credit Union

Hawai'i Community Loan Fund

Home Headquarters, Inc.

Homeward, Inc.

Housing Development Fund of Lower Fairfield County, Inc.

Housing Opportunities, Inc.
Impact Seven, Inc.

Leviticus 25:23 Alternative Fund, Inc.

Albuquerque, NM
Brooklyn, NY
San Diego, CA
Somerville, MA
Boston, MA
Centereach, NY
Charlotte, NC
Wiscasset, ME
South Paris, ME
Pittsburgh, PA
Atlanta, GA
Fayetteville, AR
Huron, SD
Chicago, IL
Orlando, FL
Fort Wayne, IN
Fort Collins, CO
Orient, [A
Burns, OR
Honolulu, HI
Syracuse, NY
Allison, TA
Stamford, CT
McKeesport, PA
Almena, WI

Yonkers, NY

$550,000
$53,000
$800,000
$1,750,000
$3,000,000
$800,000
$700,000
$2,000,000
$350,000
$2,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,250,000
$632,000
$700,000
$1,000,000
$550,000
$1,000,000
$400,000
$420,000
$1,000,000
$1,010,000
$590,000
$270,000
$500,000
$1,300,000
$550,000



Low Income Housing Fund Oakland, CA
Minnesota Investment Network Corporation St. Paul, MN
Mission Community Bancorp San Luis Obispo, CA
N.C. Community Development Initiative Capital, Inc. Raleigh, NC
National Community Capital Association* Philadelphia, PA
National Fund for Enterprise Development™ Washington, DC
Neighborhood Finance Corporation Des Moines, TA
Neighborhood Housing & Development Corporation Gainesville, FL
Neighborhood Housing Services of America - Community Development Oakland, CA
Financial Institution

Neighborhood Lending Partners, Inc. (formerly Tampa Bay Community Tampa, FL
Reinvestment Corporation)

New Hampshire Community Loan Fund Concord, NH
New Hope Community Development Federal Credit Union Birmingham, AL
New Mexico Community Development Loan Fund Albuquerque, NM
Nonprofit Finance Fund New York, NY
Northeast South Dakota Economic Corporation Sisseton, SD
O.U.R. Federal Credit Union Eugene, OR
Portland Housing Center Portland, OR
Richmond Economic Development Corporation Richmond, VA

Rural Community Assistance Corporation West Sacramento, CA

Rural Enterprise Development Corporation Bloomsburg, PA

South East Community Credit Union Wilmington, NC
Southern Kentucky Economic Development Corporation Somerset, KY
Unitarian Universalist Affordable Housing Corporation Washington, DC
University Financial Corporation St. Paul, MN
Western Maine Finance South Paris, ME
Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund, Inc. Greenficld, MA
Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation Milwaukee, WI

* - organizations selected under the Intermediary Component

$1,950,000
$1,650,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$500,000
$2,500,000
$600,000
$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000
$95,000
$1,350,000
$1,000,000
$400,000
$270,000
$1,482,000
$450,000
$1,000,000
$200,000
$275,000
$500,000
$200,000
$750,000
$300,000
$500,000
$638,000



