

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND 601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Organizations Selected for Funding Under the 2001 CDFI Program - Core and Intermediary Components

ACCION New Mexico	Albuquerque, NM	\$550,000
ACCION New York	Brooklyn, NY	\$53,000
ACCION San Diego	San Diego, CA	\$800,000
ACCION USA	Somerville, MA	\$1,750,000
BCLF Ventures II, LLC	Boston, MA	\$3,000,000
CDCLI Funding Corporation, Inc.	Centereach, NY	\$800,000
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Housing Partnership, Inc.	Charlotte, NC	\$700,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.	Wiscasset, ME	\$2,000,000
Community Concepts Financial Corporation	South Paris, ME	\$350,000
Community Loan Fund of Southwestern Pennsylvania, Inc.	Pittsburgh, PA	\$2,000,000
Community Redevelopment Loan & Investment Fund, Inc.	Atlanta, GA	\$1,500,000
Community Resource Group, Inc.	Fayetteville, AR	\$1,250,000
Dakotaland Federal Credit Union	Huron, SD	\$632,000
FBA Bancorp, Inc.	Chicago, IL	\$700,000
Florida Community Loan Fund, Inc.	Orlando, FL	\$1,000,000
Fort Wayne Neighborhood Housing Partnership, Inc.	Fort Wayne, IN	\$550,000
Funding Partners for Housing Solutions	Fort Collins, CO	\$1,000,000
Grow Iowa Foundation, Inc.	Orient, IA	\$400,000
Harney County Federal Credit Union	Burns, OR	\$420,000
Hawai'i Community Loan Fund	Honolulu, HI	\$1,000,000
Home Headquarters, Inc.	Syracuse, NY	\$1,010,000
Homeward, Inc.	Allison, IA	\$590,000
Housing Development Fund of Lower Fairfield County, Inc.	Stamford, CT	\$270,000
Housing Opportunities, Inc.	McKeesport, PA	\$500,000
Impact Seven, Inc.	Almena, WI	\$1,300,000
Leviticus 25:23 Alternative Fund, Inc.	Yonkers, NY	\$550,000

Low Income Housing Fund	Oakland, CA	\$1,950,000
Minnesota Investment Network Corporation	St. Paul, MN	\$1,650,000
Mission Community Bancorp	San Luis Obispo, CA	\$500,000
N.C. Community Development Initiative Capital, Inc.	Raleigh, NC	\$1,000,000
National Community Capital Association*	Philadelphia, PA	\$1,500,000
National Fund for Enterprise Development*	Washington, DC	\$500,000
Neighborhood Finance Corporation	Des Moines, IA	\$2,500,000
Neighborhood Housing & Development Corporation	Gainesville, FL	\$600,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of America - Community Developmen Financial Institution	t Oakland, CA	\$1,000,000
Neighborhood Lending Partners, Inc. (formerly Tampa Bay Community Reinvestment Corporation)	Tampa, FL	\$2,000,000
New Hampshire Community Loan Fund	Concord, NH	\$2,500,000
New Hope Community Development Federal Credit Union	Birmingham, AL	\$95,000
New Mexico Community Development Loan Fund	Albuquerque, NM	\$1,350,000
Nonprofit Finance Fund	New York, NY	\$1,000,000
Northeast South Dakota Economic Corporation	Sisseton, SD	\$400,000
O.U.R. Federal Credit Union	Eugene, OR	\$270,000
Portland Housing Center	Portland, OR	\$1,482,000
Richmond Economic Development Corporation	Richmond, VA	\$450,000
Rural Community Assistance Corporation	West Sacramento, CA	\$1,000,000
Rural Enterprise Development Corporation	Bloomsburg, PA	\$200,000
South East Community Credit Union	Wilmington, NC	\$275,000
Southern Kentucky Economic Development Corporation	Somerset, KY	\$500,000
Unitarian Universalist Affordable Housing Corporation	Washington, DC	\$200,000
University Financial Corporation	St. Paul, MN	\$750,000
Western Maine Finance	South Paris, ME	\$300,000
Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund, Inc.	Greenfield, MA	\$500,000
Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation	Milwaukee, WI	\$638,000

* - organizations selected under the Intermediary Component